
2006 MSHSL Section 3A Boys 
Adrian   Oct. 26, 2006   45 Cloudy Light Breeze 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Adrian                   37    3    6    7   10   11   17   23   17:26        58 
  2   Redwood Valley           73    1    2   19   25   26   35   47   17:39      2:07 
  3   Renville County West    115    5   16   18   31   45   71   81   18:23      2:05 
  4   Hills-Beaver Creek-El   117   12   13   14   29   49   54   62   18:26      1:39 
  5   Murray County Central   127    4   22   27   33   41   46   55   18:26      2:01 
  6   Martin County West      179    9   38   40   44   48   52   70   18:53      1:54 
  7   Jackson County Centra   180   15   30   32   37   66   68   69   19:03      2:26 
  8   Springfield/Cedar Mt.   187   21   28   34   43   61   85   94   19:03      1:48 
  9   Tracy/Milroy/Balton     240    8   24   56   72   80   86   88   19:43      4:17 
 10   Luverne                 270   36   42   60   65   67   73   93   19:51      1:41 
 11   Westbrook/Walnut Grov   281   50   51   53   63   64             19:56        36 
 12   BOLD                    288   20   58   59   75   76   89   92   20:15      3:09 
 13   Windom Area             330   39   57   77   78   79   87   95   20:44      2:32 
 14   Mt. Lake/Butterfield/   413   74   82   83   84   90   91        21:58      1:37 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Pipestone Area, SW MN Christian, SW United 
 
1. Adrian 
    3  Ethan Wieneke, 12           16:51   
    6  Jack Albertson, 11          17:21   
    7  Jordan Pater, 9             17:23   
   10  Chris Reisdorfer, 10        17:42   
   11  Nate Reyne, 9               17:49   
Time = 1:27:06     Places = 37 
 
2. Redwood Valley 
    1  Anthony Bongard, 12         16:25   
    2  Justin Peters, 12           16:27   
   19  Nick Hodgson, 12            18:18   
   25  Dusty Wellnitz, 12          18:30   
   26  Nate Remmele, 11            18:32   
Time = 1:28:12     Places = 73 
 
3. Renville County West 
    5  Casey Lippert, 12           17:14   
   16  Nate Hoberg, 11             18:14   
   18  Jared Lingbeek, 12          18:17   
   31  Phil Erickson, 11           18:47   
   45  Dan Knapper, 9              19:19   
Time = 1:31:51     Places = 115 
 
4. Hills-Beaver Creek-El 
   12  Halden Van Wyhe, 10         17:54   
   13  Tyler Paulsen, 10           17:56   
   14  Dustin Verhey, 10           17:59   
   29  Andrew Scholten, 9          18:44   
   49  Brent Kramer, 10            19:33   
Time = 1:32:06     Places = 117 
 
5. Murray County Central 
    4  Nate Ellens, 12             17:08   
   22  Mark York, 12               18:23   
   27  Mitchell Hart, 10           18:36   
   33  Chris Petersen, 11          18:50   
   41  Taylor Steenstra, 12        19:09   
Time = 1:32:06     Places = 127 
 
6. Martin County West 
    9  Brandon Cook, 11            17:34   
   38  Jacob Nolte, 9              18:59   
   40  Adam Kleine, 7              19:07   
   44  Tyler Nolte, 12             19:16   
   48  Matt Stoffel, 8             19:28   
Time = 1:34:24     Places = 179 
 
7. Jackson County Centra 
   15  Matt Kocak, 9               18:07   
   30  Colin Fischer, 9            18:45   
   32  Marc Strom, 8               18:49   
   37  Justin Cook, 8              18:57   
   66  Sam Hendrickson, 9          20:33   
Time = 1:35:11     Places = 180 
 

8. Springfield/Cedar Mt. 
   21  Matt Reiner, 11             18:21   
   28  Luke Amsden, 11             18:42   
   34  Andrew Kish, 11             18:50   
   43  Taylor Anderson, 10         19:13   
   61  David Roiger, 12            20:09   
Time = 1:35:15     Places = 187 
 
9. Tracy/Milroy/Balton 
    8  Ryan Tholen, 10             17:27   
   24  Alex Jones, 10              18:29   
   56  Derek Evans, 12             19:51   
   72  Sam VanNevel, 11            21:03   
   80  Joe Hook, 8                 21:44   
Time = 1:38:34     Places = 240 
 
10. Luverne 
   36  Kirk Oldre, 12              18:56   
   42  Devin Richters, 12          19:12   
   60  Zachary Sanderson, 11       20:09   
   65  Matthew Christensen, 10     20:20   
   67  Nathan Stensland-Bos, 7     20:37   
Time = 1:39:14     Places = 270 
 
11. Westbrook/Walnut Grov 
   50  Jonny LeBoutillier, 9       19:39   
   51  Forrest Asp, 11             19:45   
   53  Shotaro Asano, 11           19:48   
   63  Andy Helmer, 12             20:13   
   64  Will Spaeth, 11             20:15   
Time = 1:39:40     Places = 281 
 
12. BOLD 
   20  Kyle Schulte, 9             18:19   
   58  Nate Lundstrum, 10          19:57   
   59  Aaron Clouse, 12            20:03   
   75  David Bute, 11              21:27   
   76  Pat LaVassuer, 11           21:28   
Time = 1:41:14     Places = 288 
 
13. Windom Area 
   39  John Curley, 8              19:05   
   57  Jesse LaMaack, 10           19:53   
   77  Ramon Fluhler, 11           21:31   
   78  James Johnson, 9            21:33   
   79  Kerry Colby, 9              21:37   
Time = 1:43:39     Places = 330 
 
14. Mt. Lake/Butterfield/ 
   74  Alan Phommahaxay, 12        21:06   
   82  Nathan Dukes, 7             21:47   
   83  Tyler Hamilton, 9           21:54   
   84  Dima Bucklin, 11            22:16   
   90  Cody Adrian, 9              22:43   
Time = 1:49:46     Places = 413 

 
 
 
 



 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Anthony Bongard, 12         16:25    Redwood Valley 
    2     2  Justin Peters, 12           16:27    Redwood Valley 
    3     3  Ethan Wieneke, 12           16:51    Adrian 
    4     4  Nate Ellens, 12             17:08    Murray County Central 
    5     5  Casey Lippert, 12           17:14    Renville County West 
    6     6  Jack Albertson, 11          17:21    Adrian 
    7     7  Jordan Pater, 9             17:23    Adrian 
    8     8  Ryan Tholen, 10             17:27    Tracy/Milroy/Balton 
    9     9  Brandon Cook, 11            17:34    Martin County West 
   10    10  Chris Reisdorfer, 10        17:42    Adrian 
   11    11  Nate Reyne, 9               17:49    Adrian 
   12    12  Halden Van Wyhe, 10         17:54    Hills-Beaver Creek-El 
   13    13  Tyler Paulsen, 10           17:56    Hills-Beaver Creek-El 
   14    14  Dustin Verhey, 10           17:59    Hills-Beaver Creek-El 
   15    15  Matt Kocak, 9               18:07    Jackson County Centra 
   16        Ethan Spronk, 11            18:11    SW MN Christian 
   17        Grant Vis, 11               18:13    SW MN Christian 
   18    16  Nate Hoberg, 11             18:14    Renville County West 
   19    17  Jarod Boltjes, 11           18:14    Adrian 
   20    18  Jared Lingbeek, 12          18:17    Renville County West 
   21    19  Nick Hodgson, 12            18:18    Redwood Valley 
   22    20  Kyle Schulte, 9             18:19    BOLD 
   23    21  Matt Reiner, 11             18:21    Springfield/Cedar Mt. 
   24    22  Mark York, 12               18:23    Murray County Central 
   25    23  Dustin Lonneman, 12         18:25    Adrian 
   26    24  Alex Jones, 10              18:29    Tracy/Milroy/Balton 
   27    25  Dusty Wellnitz, 12          18:30    Redwood Valley 
   28    26  Nate Remmele, 11            18:32    Redwood Valley 
   29    27  Mitchell Hart, 10           18:36    Murray County Central 
   30    28  Luke Amsden, 11             18:42    Springfield/Cedar Mt. 
   31        Bo Johnson, 11              18:43    Pipestone Area 
   32    29  Andrew Scholten, 9          18:44    Hills-Beaver Creek-El 
   33    30  Colin Fischer, 9            18:45    Jackson County Centra 
   34    31  Phil Erickson, 11           18:47    Renville County West 
   35    32  Marc Strom, 8               18:49    Jackson County Centra 
   36    33  Chris Petersen, 11          18:50    Murray County Central 
   37    34  Andrew Kish, 11             18:50    Springfield/Cedar Mt. 
   38    35  Nick Hastreiter, 9          18:51    Redwood Valley 
   39        Kasey Klosterman, 10        18:52    Pipestone Area 
   40    36  Kirk Oldre, 12              18:56    Luverne 
   41    37  Justin Cook, 8              18:57    Jackson County Centra 
   42    38  Jacob Nolte, 9              18:59    Martin County West 
   43    39  John Curley, 8              19:05    Windom Area 
   44    40  Adam Kleine, 7              19:07    Martin County West 
   45    41  Taylor Steenstra, 12        19:09    Murray County Central 
   46    42  Devin Richters, 12          19:12    Luverne 
   47    43  Taylor Anderson, 10         19:13    Springfield/Cedar Mt. 
   48    44  Tyler Nolte, 12             19:16    Martin County West 
   49    45  Dan Knapper, 9              19:19    Renville County West 
   50    46  Mark Bau, 10                19:20    Murray County Central 
   51    47  Daniel Perry, 11            19:24    Redwood Valley 
   52    48  Matt Stoffel, 8             19:28    Martin County West 
   53    49  Brent Kramer, 10            19:33    Hills-Beaver Creek-El 
   54    50  Jonny LeBoutillier, 9       19:39    Westbrook/Walnut Grov 
   55        Eldon Evans, 11             19:42    SW United 
   56    51  Forrest Asp, 11             19:45    Westbrook/Walnut Grov 
   57    52  Carter Kittleson, 12        19:47    Martin County West 
   58    53  Shotaro Asano, 11           19:48    Westbrook/Walnut Grov 
   59    54  Tom Scholten, 12            19:49    Hills-Beaver Creek-El 
   60    55  Nathan Schroeder, 11        19:50    Murray County Central 
   61    56  Derek Evans, 12             19:51    Tracy/Milroy/Balton 
   62    57  Jesse LaMaack, 10           19:53    Windom Area 
   63        Cole Baumgard, 11           19:55    SW United 
   64    58  Nate Lundstrum, 10          19:57    BOLD 
   65    59  Aaron Clouse, 12            20:03    BOLD 
   66        Jared Pomerenke, 9          20:07    SW United 
   67    60  Zachary Sanderson, 11       20:09    Luverne 
   68    61  David Roiger, 12            20:09    Springfield/Cedar Mt. 
   69    62  Heath Van Wyhe, 8           20:11    Hills-Beaver Creek-El 
   70        Heath Peter, 9              20:12    SW United 
   71    63  Andy Helmer, 12             20:13    Westbrook/Walnut Grov 
   72    64  Will Spaeth, 11             20:15    Westbrook/Walnut Grov 
   73    65  Matthew Christensen, 10     20:20    Luverne 
   74        Trent Anderson, 12          20:33    Pipestone Area 
   75    66  Sam Hendrickson, 9          20:33    Jackson County Centra 
   76    67  Nathan Stensland-Bos, 7     20:37    Luverne 
   77    68  Sterling Bargfrede, 12      20:48    Jackson County Centra 
   78    69  Aaron Fields, 9             20:50    Jackson County Centra 



   79    70  David Dorr, 10              20:55    Martin County West 
   80    71  Adam Loe, 10                20:57    Renville County West 
   81    72  Sam VanNevel, 11            21:03    Tracy/Milroy/Balton 
   82        Taylor Aaland, 11           21:04    Pipestone Area 
   83    73  Brandon Schultz, 11         21:05    Luverne 
   84    74  Alan Phommahaxay, 12        21:06    Mt. Lake/Butterfield/ 
   85    75  David Bute, 11              21:27    BOLD 
   86    76  Pat LaVassuer, 11           21:28    BOLD 
   87    77  Ramon Fluhler, 11           21:31    Windom Area 
   88    78  James Johnson, 9            21:33    Windom Area 
   89    79  Kerry Colby, 9              21:37    Windom Area 
   90    80  Joe Hook, 8                 21:44    Tracy/Milroy/Balton 
   91    81  Anthony Holwerda, 12        21:45    Renville County West 
   92    82  Nathan Dukes, 7             21:47    Mt. Lake/Butterfield/ 
   93    83  Tyler Hamilton, 9           21:54    Mt. Lake/Butterfield/ 
   94    84  Dima Bucklin, 11            22:16    Mt. Lake/Butterfield/ 
   95    85  Mitchell Anderson, 10       22:23    Springfield/Cedar Mt. 
   96    86  Chad Cooreman, 12           22:25    Tracy/Milroy/Balton 
   97    87  Taylor Crow, 11             22:26    Windom Area 
   98    88  Dalton Kirk, 9              22:35    Tracy/Milroy/Balton 
   99    89  Kyle Pietig, 11             22:37    BOLD 
  100    90  Cody Adrian, 9              22:43    Mt. Lake/Butterfield/ 
  101    91  Trey Hopwood, 9             22:47    Mt. Lake/Butterfield/ 
  102    92  Dan Rudeen, 11              23:09    BOLD 
  103    93  Matthew Syphokham, 11       23:15    Luverne 
  104    94  Matt Ryan, 11               23:52    Springfield/Cedar Mt. 
  105    95  Kyle Haglund, 9             25:07    Windom Area 
 


